

State of New Jersey

Jon S. Corzine
Governor

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
DIVISION OF LAW
25 MARKET STREET
PO Box 093
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0093
(609) 984-5065

ANNE MILGRAM
Attorney General

ROBERT J. GILSON
Director

August 16, 2007

MARCIA M. WALDRON, Clerk
U.S Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit
21400 U.S. Courthouse
601 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19601-1790
Attn: Shannon L. Craven, Case Manager

Re:

New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection v. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory

Commission, <u>et al.</u> <u>Docket No. 07-2271</u>

Dear Ms. Craven:

Enclosed for filing please find original and four copies of Motion on Consent for Second Extension of Time to file Petitioner's Brief and Appendix and a Certification in support of the motion. Kindly stamp a copy of the Motion "Filed" and return it in the enclosed stamped self-addressed envelope.

Also, at your direction, I am enclosing an Entry of Appearance form because I am filing this Motion instead of the attorneys of record, who are currently out of the office.

Sincerely yours,

ANNE MILGRAM
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NEW JERSEY

By:

Ellen Barney Balint

Deputy Attorney General

C: Charles E. Mullins, Sr. Attorney, USNRC Brad Fagg, Esquire





JON S. CORZINE

Governor

## State of New Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
DIVISION OF LAW
25 MARKET STREET
PO Box 093
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0093

ANNE MILGRAM
Attorney General

ROBERT J. GILSON

Director

July 24, 2007

## VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Marcia M. Waldron, Clerk,
United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit
21400 United States Courthouse
601 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1790
ATTN: Shannon L. Craven, Case Manager

Re: New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection v. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, et al. <u>Docket No. 07-2271</u>

Dear Ms. Craven:

Enclosed for filing please find original and four copies of Motion on Consent for Extension of Time to file Petitioner's Brief and Appendix and a certification in support of the motion. Kindly stamp a copy of the Motion "Filed" and return it in the enclosed stamped self-addressed envelope.

Sincerely yours,

ANNE MILGRAM ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NEW JERSEY

John A. Covino

Sr. Deputy Attorney General

cc: Charles E. Mullins, Sr. Attorney, USNRC Brad Fagg, Esq.

